## Edgar Filing: CAREMARK RX INC - Form 4

CAREMAR	K RX INC											
Form 4	2005											
February 16,										PPROVAL		
FORM	<b>  4</b> <sub>UNITEI</sub>	D STATES	SECUR	ITIES A	ND EXC	HAN	GE (	COMMISSION				
				hington,					Number:	3235-0287		
if no long subject to	Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEF SECURITIES									Expires: January 31 2005 Estimated average burden hours per		
Form 5 Form 5 obligation may conti <i>See</i> Instru 1(b).	Filed p ns Section 1	7(a) of the	<ul> <li>Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,</li> <li>Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section</li> <li>a) of the Investment Company Act of 1940</li> </ul>						response 0.			
(Print or Type R	Responses)											
	ddress of Reportir NEY TED H	ng Person <u>*</u>	2. Issuer Symbol	Name and	Ticker or T	Frading	;	5. Relationship of Issuer	f Reporting Per	son(s) to		
			CAREM	IARK RX	INC [C]	MX]		(Cheo	ck all applicable	e)		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)		Earliest Tra	insaction			,	11	,		
211 COMM 800	ERCE STREE	T, SUITE	(Month/Da 02/14/20	-				X_ Director Officer (give below)		b Owner er (specify		
	(Street)		4. If Amer	ndment, Dat	e Original			6. Individual or J	oint/Group Filin	ng(Check		
				th/Day/Year)	U			Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by		erson		
NASHVILL	E, TN 37201							Person		porting		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table	e I - Non-Do	erivative S	ecurit	ies Aco	quired, Disposed o	f, or Beneficia	lly Owned		
(Instr. 3) any				4. Securities onAcquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (A)		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)				
				Code V	Amount	or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)				
Common Stock, par value \$.001						. ,		60,841	D			

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

## Edgar Filing: CAREMARK RX INC - Form 4

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. 5. Number of TransactiorDerivative Code Securities (Instr. 8) Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount o Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)		
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount Number Shares
Stock Option	\$ 25.14						01/02/2004(1)	01/02/2014	Common Stock, par value \$.001	25,0
Stock Option	\$ 16.625						07/24/1996(3)	07/24/2006	Common Stock, par value \$.001	10,0
Stock Option	\$ 18.625						01/31/1997(3)	01/31/2007	Common Stock, par value \$.001	25,0
Stock Option	\$ 5.4375						01/27/1999(1)	01/27/2009	Common Stock, par value \$.001	50,0
Stock Option	\$ 3.875						03/08/2000(1)	03/08/2010	Common Stock, par value \$.001	25,0
Stock Option	\$ 12.25						01/12/2001(1)	01/12/2011	Common Stock, par value \$.001	25,0
Stock Option	\$ 15.8						01/02/2002(1)	01/02/2012	Common Stock, par value \$.001	25,0
Stock Units	<u>(4)</u>						(4)	<u>(4)</u>	Common Stock, par value \$.001	1,680
Stock Option	\$ 17.2						02/25/2003(1)	02/25/2013	Common Stock, par value \$.001	25,0

Stock Units	<u>(4)</u>				(4)	<u>(4)</u>	Common Stock, par value \$.001	1,899.
Stock Units	<u>(4)</u>				(4)	(4)	Common Stock, par value \$.001	1,048.
Stock Units	<u>(4)</u>	02/14/2005	А	650.28	(4)	(4)	Common Stock, par value \$ 001	650.

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	ŝ	Relationsh		
reporting o where i where i read of	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
MCCOURTNEY TED H 211 COMMERCE STREET SUITE 800 NASHVILLE, TN 37201	Х			
Signatures				
/s/ Ted H. McCourtney 02	2/16/2005			
<u>**</u> Signature of	Date			

<u>\*\*</u>Signature of Reporting Person

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) 34% of these options are exercisable on the grant date, and 33% are exercisable on each of the 1st and 2nd anniversaries of the grant date.
- (2) These stock options are held by Saw Mill Partners, L.P.
- (3) 20% of these options are exercisable on the grant date, and 20% are exercisable on each anniversary of the grant date.

These stock units were accrued under the Caremark Rx, Inc. Director Deferred Compensation Plan, pursuant to which the reporting person has deferred an annual retainer and/or meeting fees. The reporting person may elect payment of the stock units in the form of a lump sum payment of Caremark Rx. Inc. Components of a payment of the stock units in the form of a lump sum payment of Caremark Rx.

(4) lump sum payment of Caremark Rx, Inc. common stock no earlier than 4 years after the last day of the calendar year in which the compensation attributable to the stock unit was deferred. Payment will be made within a reasonably practicable period of time following the earlier of a change of control (as defined in the plan) or the cessation of the reporting person's status as a non-employee member of Caremark Rx, Inc.'s Board of Directors.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.